

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

MAJULI :: ASSAM :: 785104

No.: MUC/Admin./HostelMgt.-67/22-23/1881

Date: 18.07.2025

NOTIFICATION

Provisional List of FYIMP students for Admission to the Hostels of MUC ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-2026

Following FYIMP Candidates are hereby provisionally selected for admission to the Hostels of Majuli University of Culture for the session 2025-2026 on the basis of merit and means.

List of candidates provisionally selected for Admission to the Hostels of MUC

• Department of ASSAMESE (Girls' Hostel)

Category	Sl. No.	Name of the Candidates	Course
UNRESERVED	1.	Devajani Lamu Boruah	FYIMP
UNRESERVED	2.	Upasana Saikia	FYIMP
OBC (27%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STP (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
SC (7%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
EWS (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STH (5%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP

• Department of ASSAMESE (Boys' Hostel)

Category	Sl. No.	Name of the Candidates	Course
UNRESERVED	1.	Biplab Kutum	FYIMP
OBC (27%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STP (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
SC (7%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
EWS (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STH (5%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP

• Department of HISTORY (Girls' Hostel)

Category	Sl. No.	Name of the Candidates	Course
	1.	Biswarani Pegu	FYIMP
UNRESERVED	2.	Juhi Jahan Rahman	FYIMP
OBC (27%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STP (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
SC (7%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
EWS (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STH (5%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP

• Department of ASSAMESE (Boys' Hostel)

Category	Sl. No.	Name of the Candidates	Course
UNRESERVED	1.	Vacant	FYIMP
OBC (27%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STP (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
SC (7%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
EWS (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STH (5%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP

Email: mucmajuli19@gmail.com

Department of PERFORMING ARTS (Girls' Hostel)

Category	Sl. No.	Name of the Candidates	Course
UNRESERVED	1.	Upasana Boruah	FYIMP
UNRESERVED	2.	Kritika Devi	FYIMP
OBC (27%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STP (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
SC (7%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
EWS (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STH (5%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP

Department of ASSAMESE (Boys' Hostel)

Category	Sl. No.	Name of the Candidates	Course
UNRESERVED	1.	Mrinmoy Borah	FYIMP
OBC (27%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STP (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
SC (7%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
EWS (10%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP
STH (5%)	1.	No seats available	FYIMP

Waiting List of the students irrespective of categories for admission to the Hostels of MUC (Girls' Hostel):

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidates	Department	Course
1.	Parthana Borah	Porforming Arto	FYIMP
2.	Jyotirmoyee Borah	Performing Arts	FTIME

Waiting List of the students irrespective of categories for admission to the Hostels of MUC (Boys' Hostel):

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidates	Department	Course
1.	Netramoni Borah	Porforming Arto	FYIMP
2.	Akash Saikia	Performing Arts	FTIMP

The above students are hereby asked to occupy the respective hostels positively on or before **05/08/2025**, without fail.

Further, the selected students have to collect the hostel allotment form from the Office of the Student Affairs and submit the filled in form at the time of admission.

• Fee structure is as follows:

- Admission Fee: Rs. 1,500.00 (Rupees One Thousand and Five Hundred) only (Per year)
- Caution Money: Rs. 1,500.00 (Rupees One Thousand and Five Hundred) only (Refundable) Payable one time to the Warden.
- Seat rent for Girls' Hostel: Rs. 1,500.00 (Rupees One Thousand and Five Hundred) only (Per month)
- Seat rent for Boys' Hostel: Rs. 1,000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) only (Per month)

Bur hors

(Dr. Bhaskarjyoti Boruah) Officer for Student Affairs Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

Date: 18.07.2025

No.: MUC/Admin./HostelMgt.-67/22-23/1881 Copy for kind information and needful action:

1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli.

- 2. The Registrar, MUC, Majuli.
- 3. The Finance & Accounts Officer, MUC, Majuli.
- 4. The Chairperson, Hostel Management Committee, MUC, Majuli.
- 5. Wardens of all Hostels of MUC, Majuli.
- 6. Website in-charge, MUC, Majuli.



(Dr. Bhaskarjyoti Boruah) Officer for Student Affairs Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam